
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

25.04.2025 Seite 1/3

Goliath Provides Corporate Update
On Amended Property Agreements And
Proposed Financing

11.03.2020 | GlobeNewswire

TORONTO, March 11, 2020 - Goliath Resources Ltd. (TSX-V: GOT) (OTCQB: GOTRF) (Frankfurt: B4IE)
(the &ldquo;Company&rdquo; or &ldquo;Goliath&rdquo;) is pleased to announce it has entered into two
separate amendment agreements (the "Amendments") with the J2 Syndicate (the "Optionor"), whereby the
parties have agreed to further amend the terms of Goliath's option (each, an &ldquo;Option&rdquo; and
collectively, the &ldquo;Options&rdquo;) on the Golddigger Property and Luckystrike Property (each, a
"Property" and collectively, the &ldquo;Properties&rdquo;); and a financing to raise up to $2,000,000.

The main points of the Amendments are as follows:

● If Goliath incurs aggregate exploration expenses on a Property between January 1, 2020 and
December 31, 2023 of $6,000,000 and delivers a NI 43-101 technical report which includes a resource
calculation of gold equivalent mineral reserves (proven and probable) and gold equivalent mineral
resources (measured, indicated and inferred categories) on the Property by December 31, 2024; then
Goliath can earn an initial 49% interest in such Property; and

● If Goliath incurs aggregate exploration expenses between January 1, 2024 and December 31, 2026 of
at least $8,000,000 on each property and delivers a NI 43-101 technical report which includes a
resource calculation of gold equivalent mineral reserves (proven and probable) and gold equivalent
mineral resources (measured, indicated and inferred categories) on the Property by December 31, 2027
Goliath will own the remaining 51% interest in the Property, representing a 100% ownership interest in
the Property subject to the royalties reserved to the Optionors.

The Amendments are subject to:

● Goliath closing a financing (as referenced below) to raise aggregate net proceeds of at least $1,000,000
not later than April 15, 2020 from the sale and distribution of shares, warrants and/or other securities of
the Goliath by way of a flow-through and non-flow-through private placement and if applicable, the
receipt of a British Columbia mining exploration tax refund;

● Goliath incurring total exploration expenses of at least $800,000 in aggregate on the Luckystrike and/or
Golddigger Properties on or before December 31, 2020;

● Goliath issuing to the Optionors a total of 3,900,000 units at a price of $0.13 per unit ( the
&ldquo;Consideration Units&rdquo;). Each Consideration Unit will consist of one (1) common share and
one common share purchase warrant (a "Consideration Warrant") with each Consideration Warrant
exercisable for a period of five years at an exercise price of $0.17 per share.

● The value of the Consideration Units shall be applied against certain cash property payments required
under the Options.

All excess exploration expenses incurred in the aggregate on the J2 Syndicate&rsquo;s optioned properties
from any year, may be carried forward to fulfill Goliath&rsquo;s exploration expenditure commitments in
future years. Goliath has currently exceeded its minimum exploration commitments for 2017, 2018 and 2019.

Financing

The Company is planning a non-brokered private placement to raise gross proceeds of up to $2,000,000
pursuant to the the issuance of $0.13 Non Flow Through Units (&ldquo;NFT Units&rdquo;) and $0.17 Flow
Through Units (&ldquo;FT Units&rdquo;)

The NFT Units will be priced at $0.13 per NFT Unit. Each NFT Unit will consist of one (1) common share and
one common share purchase warrant (a "NFT Warrant") each NFT Warrant is exercisable for a period of

/profil/276--GlobeNewswire
/aktien/3517--Goliath-Resources-Ltd


Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

25.04.2025 Seite 2/3

three years at an exercise price of $0.19 per share. The NFT Warrants will have an acceleration clause
whereby if the stock trades at $0.28 for 10 consecutive trading days, the Company may at its discretion issue
a press release to force the conversion within 30 days, or otherwise the NFT Warrants will expire if not
exercised.

The FT Units will be priced at $0.17 per FT Unit. Each FT Unit will consist of one (1) flow through common
share and one non-flow through common share purchase warrant (a "Warrant"), each Warrant exercisable
for a period of two and one half years at an exercise price of $0.23 per share. The Warrants will have an
acceleration clause whereby if the stock trades at $0.32 for 10 consecutive trading days, the Company may
at its discretion issue a press release to force the conversion within 30 days, or otherwise the Warrants will
expire if not exercised.

For more information please contact:

Goliath Resources Ltd.
Mr. Roger Rosmus
President and Chief Executive Officer
Tel: +1-416-488-2887 x222
roger@goliathresources.com
www.goliathresourcesltd.com

General Disclaimer

Goliath Resources Ltd. "Goliath" has taken all reasonable care in producing and publishing information
contained in this news release and will endeavor to do so on a periodic basis. Material in this news release
may still contain technical or other inaccuracies, omissions, or typographical errors, for which Goliath
assumes no responsibility. Goliath does not warrant or make any representations regarding the use, validity,
accuracy, completeness or reliability of any claims, statements or information on this site. Under no
circumstances, including, but not limited to, negligence, shall Goliath be liable for any direct, indirect, special,
incidental, consequential, or other damages, including but not limited to, loss of programs, loss of data, loss
of use of computer of other systems, or loss of profits, whether or not advised of the possibility of damage,
arising from your use, or inability to use, the material from this news release. The information is not a
substitute for independent professional advice before making any investment decisions. Furthermore, you
may not modify or reproduce in any form, electronic or otherwise, any information on this site, except for
personal use unless you have obtained our express written permission.

Forward-Looking Statements

This news release contains forward-looking statements, including but not limited to comments regarding
predictions and projections. Forward-looking statements address future events and conditions and therefore
involve inherent risks and uncertainties. Actual results may differ materially from those currently anticipated
in such statements. The Company does not intend, and does not assume any obligation, to update these
forward-looking statements.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the
policies of the TSX Venture Exchange), nor the OTCQB Venture Market accepts responsibility for the
adequacy or accuracy of this release.

NOT FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES OR FOR DISTRIBUTION TO U.S. NEWSWIRE
SERVICES AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER OF THE SECURITIES DESCRIBED HEREIN.

/aktien/3517--Goliath-Resources-Ltd
/aktien/3517--Goliath-Resources-Ltd


Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

25.04.2025 Seite 3/3

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/346506--Goliath-Provides-Corporate-Update-OnAmended-Property-Agreements-And-Proposed-Financing.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/346506--Goliath-Provides-Corporate-Update-OnAmended-Property-Agreements-And-Proposed-Financing.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

